
A • . 

. "' 

CHANGEORDERAPPROVALFORM 

PROJECT: South Amelia Island Shore Stabilization CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _---A._ ___ _ 

2011 Beach Renourishment Project DATE: 09/08/11 
--~~~~------------

CONTRACTNUMBER: ______ C=M==17=2~0 __ _ 

TOCONTRACTOR: ___ ~M=a=ri=ne=x~Co==rum==u=ct=io=n~I~n~c·~--------------------

Reason for Change Order: Update fmal contract amount based upon beach fiJI volwne placed and uccepted, per 
contract agreement Project volwne (Bid Item #2, Project Beach Fill) shall be reduced by 755 cubic yards @ 
4.07 cy = $3,072.85. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) ............ . ............. $ 

New Contract Swn Including this Change Order ...... ... ... ..... .. . .. ·$ 

9.532.000.00 
.00 

9.532,000.00 

(3.072.85) 

9.528.927.15 

APPROVEDBY: LJ4,..:..- QMooa{ DATE: lj .[2.. I( 
ProjectManager~adme~atHea") __L fJ I ,"lf/J.d114Mt.;:tfYtL-/.sv-
. ~!.e!:IS~~ .. 43 

APPROVEDBY: -tbo..0£rd:Lj~~ DATE: C)-1,2·\j 
Contract Manager 

. (/) 
I'Tl 
'"'"0 

APPROV)!D sY: ~ &;. a 9/ I at I J Dir~ctor of Office ~ement & Budget 

APPROVEDBY: £~ 
DATE:~9~-~lJ~--~~~-------

Coun ager 

(o4- 5" \.53'1- Slc~~o \ ~~ Lt 
lo~ bC~S39. -~3g0 1 Sc:SOvt 

DATE: 



MEMORANDUM 

Date: 8 September 2011 

To: 

Cc: 

From: 

T. Payne- Marinex Construction, Inc. 

C. Young- Nassau County, FL 
B. Moore - SAISSA 
J. Raley - FDEP FL Park Service 
E. Olsen - Olsen Associates, Inc. 

Albert E. Browder, Ph.D., P.~tf> 
Senior Engineer, Project Manager 

olsen 
associates, inc. 
CoasCal Engineering 

Re: 2011 Beach Renourishment: South Amelia Island Shore Stabilization Project 

Change Order #001- Contract Adjustment of Final Pay Volume 
Nassau County, FL Contract Tracking# CM1720 

As discussed via e-mail, please see the attached Change Order #001 for the project contract 
(Nassau County, FL, #CM1720), issued to reflect the final pay volume for Bid Item #2, Beach Fill. 
In accordance with Article III of Section B-2 of the Agreement: "Payment ofwork covered by the 
above unit price items will be made only on the basis of the actual quantities of work completed in 
place as authorized, and as measured and accepted as provided in the Contract Documents." 

Based upon the data submitted and reviewed over the five acceptance sections in the project, 
the final volume of sand eligible for payment was 1,999,245 cubic yards. That represents 99.96% 
of the initial Contract Amount of 2,000,000 cubic yards (cy). At the bid price of $4.07/cy, the 
Contract Amount for Bid Item #2 shall be reduced by 755 cy * $4.07/cy = $3,072.85, to now be 
$8, 136,927.15. 

The total Contract Sum is thus reduced by that amount to $9,528,927.15 

Att: Change Order #00 1 

olsen associates, inc. I 2618 Herschel Street I Jacksonville, FL 32204 I 904.387.6114 I FAX 904.384.7368 

www.olsen-associates.com 



, 

,. •· . . ' 

CHANGE ORDER 
001 No. ____ _ 

2011 R.enourishment: South Amelia Ialand Shore Stabilization Project 
PttOJECI' ......................................... . 

SEPTEMBER 8, 2011 SEPTEMBER 8, 20 II 
ll\TE OF ISSUANCE . . .. . . • • .. • . . .. . .. . .. .. .. .. . .. . EFFECI1VE ll.\TE ............. . ... . .... ........... .... . .... . 

NASSAU COUNTY, FL 
OWNER .. ... .. ... .. ......... ................. ... ....... ......................... .... ... .. ................. ...... .... ..... . 

• CM#I720 
OWNER a Conlnlct No. • ... ..................... ... ....... . 

CONTRACIOR . ... .. ~~.~~·-~·. . BNOINBER ........ ...... ~~-~:.~: ..... . .... .... . 

DelcriptioD: Project volume (Bid Item 1#2, Project Beach Fill) shall be reduced by 155 cubic yards. 

Reuon for Chanae Order: Update final contract amount baaed upon beach till volume placed and aceepted, per 
Contract Agreement 

Att.adunenta: (Ust doet•ments aupportilw ebanaie) nooe 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRJCB: 

Orilillll COIIInCC Price 

s . $9,532,000.00 

Net d-.a from pre"-0.,. Orden No . ...=... to No. _::_ 

s $0.00 

Colatnct Price prior to ... t'lllall Order 

• $9.53.2,000.00 ·-------------------------------
Net Jnc:reue (dec:n=uc) ~&his a.._ Order 
s -$3,07.2.85 (decreue) 

• $9,528,921.15 
·------------~--~--------------

CHANOB IN CONTRACI' 11MBS: 

o..-. Coanct T ... 
September 30, 2011 

SuiiiiMdll o.,ielioll: ----.oao&r-=~j"t ...... z""ot"t __ _ 
a.ty for IIIII pa~ --:z::::=c::-------­fl;ier4liMI 

* c:M~wc rna pnvioul c-.. cw.. No.-=- to No.-=­

NJA 

CGIMCt n.- witb IIIIPIII'CMII 0.. Orden 

Sa ........ Coe~ Seplemllcr 30, 2011 
a.ty far._, payant; OctobGr 3 I, 2011 ....... 

RBCOMMBNDBD: 

By: A~~ ::-~ 
~=--~--+~~~-------

ltCCEPI'BD:~ By: 

Dlfc: 2011 SEPTEMBER 8, 2011 DU: ________________ _ 

BJCDC No. 1910-8-B (1990 Bctiticxll 
~ ~die ~ Joiat CoolrKt Doc.11110b Camaltee ..a adanDd by The Aaocillcld ae-.1 O:lnlnlc1on ~"'-b. 


